TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM699489

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
SUDIVIISSIUN I TPE:	INEM ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Patriot National, Inc.		12/30/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cerberus Business Finance Agency, LLC	
Street Address:	875 Third Avenue	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10022	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4094714	CONTEGO
Registration Number:	4176883	SHIELD PROTECT DEFEND CONTEGO SERVICES G
Registration Number:	4633156	CONTEGO INVESTIGATIVE SERVICES
Registration Number:	4872100	CONTEGO SERVICES GROUP
Registration Number:	4383792	CONTEGO SERVICES GROUP SHIELD ~ PROTECT
Registration Number:	4320527	CONTEGO T&T TRANSPORTATION & TRANSLATION
Registration Number:	4202175	SHIELD PROTECT DEFEND
Registration Number:	4178483	SWARM
Registration Number:	4230178	SWARM NET
Registration Number:	4214065	SWARM-LINK
Registration Number:	4230180	SWARMNET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8046440957

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 804-771-9500

Email: trademarks@hirschlerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Robert P. Henley, III

Address Line 1: Hirschler, Post Office Box 500 Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23218-0500

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007549 FRAME: 0046 900667230

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert P. Henley, III		
SIGNATURE:	/Robert P. Henley, III/		
DATE SIGNED:	01/04/2022		
Total Attachments: 3			
source=TERMINATION#page1.tif			
source=TERMINATION#page2.tif			
source=TERMINATION#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007549 FRAME: 0047

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY (this "Termination"), is dated as of December 30, 2021, and made by CERBERUS BUSINESS FINANCE AGENCY, LLC, in its capacity as Agent under the below-defined Assignment for Security, having an office at 875 Third Avenue New York, NY 10022 ("Grantee"), to PATRIOT NATIONAL, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), having an office at 401 E. Las Olas Blvd., Suite 1700, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301.

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Assignment for Security – Trademarks, dated as of November 9, 2016, made by Grantor in favor of Grantee (the "<u>Assignment for Security</u>"), a security interest was granted by the Grantor to Grantee in certain collateral, including the Trademarks (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, the Assignment for Security was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 9, 2016, at Reel 5918 and Frame 0284; and

WHEREAS, Grantee now desires to terminate and release the Assignment for Security with respect to all of the Grantor's right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto (the "Trademarks"), the security interests in such Trademarks being among the rights assigned under the Assignment for Security, together with, among other things, the good-will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and future violations thereof (the "Collateral");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, Grantee hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Grantee hereby terminates the Assignment for Security with respect to the Trademarks and terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Collateral, including without limitation, the Trademarks, and reassigns to the person or persons legally entitled thereto all right, title and interest of Grantee in the Collateral, including without limitation, the Trademarks.
- <u>Representations and Warranties</u>. Grantee represents and warrants that: (i) it has the full
 power and authority to executed this Termination; and (ii) it has not assigned, transferred, restricted or
 otherwise encumbered its rights under the Assignment for Security.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Grantee hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release contemplated hereby.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007549 FRAME: 0048

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

CERBERUS BUSINESS FINANCE AGENCY, Agent

By:

Name: Daniel E. Wolf

Title: Senior Managing Director

Signature Page to Termination of Assignment for Security

TRADEMARK REEL: 007549 FRAME: 0049

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

- 1. CONTEGO, Registration No. 4094714
- 2. CONTEGO CSG & Shield Design, Registration No. 4176883
- 3. CONTEGO INVESTIGATIVE SERVICES, Registration No. 4633156
- 4. CONTEGO SERVICES GROUP and Design, Registration No. 4872100
- 5. CONTEGO SERVICES GROUP SHIELD PROTECT DEFEND CONTEGO SERVICES GROUP and Design, Registration No. 4383792
- CONTEGO T&T TRANSPORTATION & TRANSLATION SERVICES and Shield Design (Registration No. 4320527, listed as "DEAD")
- 7. SHIELD PROTECT DEFEND, Registration No. 4202175
- 8. SWARM, Registration No. 4178483
- 9. SWARM NET, Registration No. 4230178
- 10. SWARM-LINK, Registration No. 4214065
- 11. SWARMNET & Computer Design, Registration No. 4230180

TRADEMARK REEL: 007549 FRAME: 0050

RECORDED: 01/04/2022